r		Electronic Filing	Cover Sheet		
Note		bage and use it as a on the top and botton		e the fax audit number ne document.	
		(((H19000189	9588 3)))		
		H19000189588			
Note		EFRESH/RELOAD		rowser from this page. t.	
Ţ	o: Dívision of Fax Number	[:] Corponations : (850)617-638	1		
F	Phone	e : LESALZOOM.CO ber : I20010000062 : (323)962-860 : (323)962-388	9		19 JUN 18
E	nter the email add annual report ma Email Address:	dress for this busi ailings. Enter only	ness entity to b y one email addre	e used for future ess please.	AH 11: 23
	FLORIDA I	PROFIT/NON PE	ROFIT CORPC	DRATION	 .
~	COCTABLE TOTAL		e Corporation	<u></u>	
2019 JUL 18 AM 8: 23	Certifical Certified Page Cou Estimates	int	1 0 \$78	7	C RIC JUN 182

1

.

÷.,

-

.

----.

:

1

ſ,

...

÷

.

:

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	A Little at a Time Corporation
SUBJECT:	

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

ST0.00 Filing Fee \$78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of
Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZoom.com, Inc.

Name (Printed or typed)

101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floor

Address

Glendaic, CA 91203

City, State & Zip

323.962.8600 x 7625

Daytime Telephone number

onlinefilings@Legalzoom.com

E-mail address: Ito be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

		·	PDT .	LegalZoom.com, Inc.		
		ICLES OF INCORPO				
<u>ARTICLE I</u> The name of th	<u>NAME</u> A Little at a e corporation shall be:	Time Corporation				
ARTICLEII	PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
1315	Principal street address: Lamboll Ave		Mailing address	s, if different is:		
Jack	sonville, Florida 32205					
<u>ARTICLE III</u> The purpose f	<u>PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organize					
which the dire	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> ectors of the corporation are elected INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR	The manner in which the direct of a pointed will be stated in the stated	turs are elected and a	The method		
which the dire	ectors of the corporation are elected	The manner in which the direct for appointed will be stated in DIRECTORS	tors are elected and a in the bylaws.	The method		
which the dire	ectors of the corporation are elected INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR de: Ashley Gavronsky, P. D	The manner in which the direct tor appointed will be stated in <u>DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title:	tors are elected and a in the bylaws. Joseph Gavronsky, T	The method	by	
which the dire	ectors of the corporation are elected INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR de: Ashley Gavronsky, P, D 1315 Lamboll Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32205	The manner in which the direct for appointed will be stated in <u>DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title: Address:	tors are elected and a in the bylaws.	The metho:1		IV(
which the direct of the direct	ectors of the corporation are elected INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR de: Ashley Gavronsky, P. D (315 Lamboll Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32205	The manner in which the direct or appointed will be stated in DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address:	turs are elected and a in the bylaws. Joseph Gavronsky, 7 1315 Lamboll Ave Jacksonville, Florida	ppointed:	ъу 19 JUN 18	SECRETARY
which the direct of the direct	ectors of the corporation are elected INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR de: Ashley Gavronsky, P, D 1315 Lamboll Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32205 Christina Green, S, D	The manner in which the direct or appointed will be stated in DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address:	turs are elected and a in the bylaws. Joseph Gavronsky, 7 1315 Lambell Ave Jacksonville, Florida	ppointed:	ъу 19 JUN 18	SECRETARY
which the direct of the direct	ectors of the corporation are elected INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR de: Ashley Gavronsky, P, D 1315 Lamboll Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32205 de: Christina Green, S, D 8460 FL Caroline Rd.	The manner in which the direct l or appointed will be stated in DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address:	turs are elected and a in the bylaws. Joseph Gavronsky, 7 1315 Lamboll Ave Jacksonville, Florida	ppointed:	ъу 19 JUN 18	SECRETARY
which the dire <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	ectors of the corporation are elected INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Ashley Gavronsky, P. D 1315 Lamboll Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32205 the: Christina Green, S, D 8460 FL Caroline Rd. Jacksonville, Florida 32227	The manner in which the direct l or appointed will be stated in DIRECTORSName and Title: Address:Name and Title: Name and Title: Address.	turs are elected and a in the bylaws. Joseph Gavronsky, 7 1315 Lamboll Ave Jacksonville, Florida	ppointed:	by 19 .[UH 1	AND
which the dire <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	ectors of the corporation are elected INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR de: Ashley Gavronsky, P, D 1315 Lamboll Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32205 de: Christina Green, S, D 8460 FL Caroline Rd.	The manner in which the direct l or appointed will be stated in DIRECTORSName and Title: Address:Name and Title: Name and Title: Address.	turs are elected and a in the bylaws. Joseph Gavronsky, 7 1315 Lambell Ave Jacksonville, Florida	ppointed:	ъу 19 JUN 18	SECRETARY
which the dire <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	ectors of the corporation are elected INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Ashley Gavronsky, P. D 1315 Lamboll Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32205 the: Christina Green, S, D 8460 FL Caroline Rd. Jacksonville, Florida 32227	The manner in which the direct l or appointed will be stated in DIRECTORSName and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title:	turs are elected and a in the bylaws. Joseph Gavronsky, 7 1315 Lambell Ave Jacksonville, Florida	ppointed:	ъу 19 JUN 18	SECRETARY

age 29 of 35	2019-06-17	15 11:10 PDT	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	From: Nata	sha G
Name and Title:	Name #	nd Title:			
Address _	Addross	···			
-					
Name and Title:	Name a				
Address _	Address	n			
-					
-					
	REGISTERED AGENT				
The <u>name and I</u>	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of United States Corporation Agents, Inc.	the registered agent is:		19	ΥIC.
Name:	13302 Winding Oaks Blvd., Suite A			LUN .	ISIO
Address:	Tampa, FL 33612			8	
		-			COR
	INCORPORATOR			AN 11: 23	ORATIONS
Name:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc.			ω	÷
Address:	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Floor	-			
	Glendale, CA 91203	-			
Effective date, if (If an effective) after the filing.) Note: If the dat	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be specific and canno inserted in this block does not meet the applicable tive date on the Department of State's records.	t be more than five busine	ess days prior or M bush		
document s one			constion of the place desi	gnated in thi	is
Havine been no	med as registered agent to accept service of proce familiar with and accept the appointment as registed $A = A$	ss for the above stated cory red agent and agree to act is	n this capacity		
Havine been no	(amiliar with and accept the appointment as registe.) Λ	red agent and agree to uct i	06/17/2019		
Having been no certificate, I am	Required Signature of Registered Agent of	red agent and agree to uct i	06/17/2019 Date		
Having been no certificate, I am 	(amiliar with and accept the appointment as registe.) Λ	red agent and agree to uct is	06/17/2019 Date		
Having been no certificate, I am 	Required Signature of Registered Agent of the and affirm that the facts stated herein are tr	red agent and agree to uct is	06/17/2019 Date		

•

.

۰:

H19000189588 3

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of A Little at a Time Corporation

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To create a platform for Marginalized groups of women to sell their textiles, home goods, and art, creating sustainable capital. Further, educating women and children in order to relieve poverty while also creating social networks amongst professional groups to aid in the healing of marginalized communities.

No part of the net carnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.